RANK

—
DO a DN -

- —
L I

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

PiLOT

68 KEOWN, Owen E
83 WILLIAMS,Crispin
80 TAYLOR,Randle W.
31 UCHIYAHA, Yoichi
77 BAREFORD, David

36 FUKUI, Johji

29 KUBO, Hasahire

42 SATO, Noboru

13 SEKITA, Takahito

6 ICHIYOSHI, Toshiko
22 TSUWJII, Nobuakt
69 HOWARD,Jim
61 WAKAMATSU, Kazuhiro

*48 KANDA,Michio

43 TOKUHASHI, Teruhiro
25 OZASA, Junji
55 SUGAWARA,HiroJi

1 INA, TaKashi

. 2 TAKAHOTO,Hirohisa

56 HATANAKA, Koichi
11 KATO, Tomohisa
9 NAKAGUCHI, Souki
82 FRAENCKEL,Alan B,
60 SAKAI, Takerou
38 SUSAI, Kyota
51 FUJITA, Masahiko
41 KITAO, Shinya
19 SUGINOHARA, Yasushi
35 KANEKO, Shuichi
78 GAGE, Douglas
26 TERASHIMA, Taichi
7 MAKISAKA, Noriyasu
30 HARADA, Masaak i
53 KUHAZAWA:Hiroshi

- 8 HORIO, Tetsuya

28 INAGAKI, Takashi
37-1SHIKAWA, Toru

45 FUKUNAGA, Johji
23 TAKEUCHI, Fuminaka
15 IWAIL, Shigefumi

20 TAKETSUGU, Yoshihiro
72 HICCA, Jose Luis
40 TAKAKURA, Toru
32 YOKOYAMA,Kimihiro
10 AOKI, Shigeyuki

16 MIYAHARA, Kenji

74 TRIFONOQV. Katharina
59 MAKI, Yasuhiko
39 MURAKAMI, Sadao
24 KOHAMA, lliroshi
54 OH-HO, Naotaka
95 SAOTOME, Asakichi
87 HEARTSTILL, Joe

88 HAIM, Salvator Licco
50 HAKA, Kohji

18 INOH, Mutsuo

47 KODAMA, Yoshimi

46 TAKEDA,Hiroyuki

3 TAKAMOTO, Akemi

44 SEKI, Takatoshi

84 ERNST, Eugens G,
70 CORNETT,Jim

75 BRADLEY,Mike C.
21 HORI, Yukihiro

14 SUDO, Akira

49 EGAWA, Katsutoshi

COUNTRY
UsSaA

UK

Us A,

JPN Tokyo
UK

JPN Kanagawa
JPN Saga

JPN Saitama
JPN Tokyo
JPN Tokyo
JPN Shiga
UK

JPN Fukuoka
JPN Saitama
JPN Kochi
JPN Kyoto
JPN Hokkaido
JPN Kanagawa
JPN Kumamoto
JPN Osaka
JPK Osaka
JPN Shizuoka
USA

JPN Saga

JPN Chiba
JPN Tokyo
JPN Kyoto
JPN Okayama
JPN Niigata
liongkong

JPK Tokyo
JPN Kumamoto
JPN Hokkaido
JPN Tokyo
JPN Aichi
JPN Kanagawa
JPN Tokyo )
JPN Miyazaki
JPN Niigata
JPN Gumma
JPN Nagasaki
Argentina
JPN Tokyo
JPK Fukuoka
JPN Kyoto
JPK Kanagawa
Austria

JPK Aichi
JPN Aichi
JPN Hyogo
JPN Saga

JPN Tokyo
USA

Brazil

JPN Osaka
JPN Mie

JPN Tokyo
JPN Tokyo
JPR Kyoto
JPN Aichi
Switzeriand
UK

llongkong

JPN Saga

JPN Nara

JPN Okayama

96 MATSUSHITA, MasayoshiJPN Osaka

12 KOCHI, Naoto

73 WEIDEMA, Dook

85 ELSON, Andrew

76 EKSTEDT, Lars

33 YAMASA, Kazuhiko
17 YAMBE, Hakoto

57 SUDO, Jun-ichi
71 GRAY, Lionel

27 TANIOKA. Yuichi
4 KOMATSU, Takuo
79 WICKES, Aden

58 NISHIMURA, Kazuhiko
5 OKAMOTO, Yuuji
52 TOKINA, Michio

JPN Tokyo

The Netherland
UK

Sweden

JPN Nagasaki
JPN Aichi

JPN Tokyo
UsSA

JPN Osaka

JPN Hiyagi
Australia

JPH Yamaguchi
JPN Hakayama
JPN Kagoshima

4
567
540

- 170

930
697
825
690
200

288
KIK]
225
846
660
689
985

925
509
288
529
893
i
325
681
543
931

25
996
736
798
175
125

63
263
562
188
100
883
382
150
213
413
288
509
756
-50
438
820
924
739
238
972
350
634
463
438
540
475
857
400
338
425
500
699
163

13

75
509
363
282
907
113
592
250
611
138
702

12
791
915
918
160
984
185
358
1000
975
518
321
960
949
481
383
635
770
967
136
960
647
966
395
176
619
994
850
148
903
259
370
235
973
659
999
173
272
802
444
210
469

43
86
1000
908
851
428
346
506
18

333°

284
296
A
49
0

13
969
963
959
988
512
547
930
861
583
597
650
652
915
500
576
633
722
481
135
876
606
296
444
284
M
346
383
198
592
395
235
37
333
676
500
185
31
259
469
699
m
86
210
918
714
99
601
954
690
321
945
946
925
670
830
0

823 1000

198
123
963
987
m
457
648
420
309
997
879
514

420
457
173
364
594
519
222
407
627
517
154
247

317
212
364
123
232
309
605
874

74
136
154

62

L
333
321
986
996
469
799
1000
815
738
873
557
457
407
782
890
481
994
814
961
212
444
864
235
883
170
957
173
665
295
148
346
8717
521
296
494
871
705
943
185
619
629
873
874
538
136
370
259
383
981
527
843
981
210
358
198
919
247
426
969

426
652

99
114
231
912

284

5
897
995
795
998
594
984
888
985
494
865
992
603
912
309
574
346
754
949
982
550
444
284
962
945
333
178
185
893
160
997
919
963
721
955
420
942
947
407
9
679
967
1000
887
506
628
705
13¢
235
463
634
a2
395
994
358
383
296
259
370
463
752

136
212
210
998
481
432
136

i6
985
832
521
708
982
929
997
824
802
980
123
395
147
990
383
123
840
407
309
893
222
925
870
653
123
346
358
983
160
259
791
(L}
432
958
866
1000
847
444
333
990
952
518
871
623
602
186
967
996
123
247
506
507
908
457
420
272
210
284

904
321

469
370

i

i8

19

999 1000 704

979
961
848
122
971
969
987
955
970
893
760
346
849
1000
956
947
395
506
682
602
457
897
798
774
383
142
816
321
705
309
997
892
235
608
800
173
714
469
999
961
210
737
880
997
296
970
370
432
639
494
481
842
I
333
823
222
107
198
185
0
272
915
913
247
872
420
142
142

943
673
715
875
6%
5Th
370
733
734
900
748
481
955
934
959
358
789
818
953
930
198
930
420
167
284
982
733
847
444
173
432
11
247
212

4
266
464
863

19
148
678
210
333

604
925
804
123
523

457

937
950
981
575
823
506
136

321
160

176
603
821
899
536
526
573
72
222
838
630
639
210
646
553
647
588
659
725
650
494
309

600
284

136
582
481
333
272
32
358
587

123

10

i

920 1000

973
956
795
940
792
990
494
987
256
940
1000
4
759
957
844
712
407
651
420
967
739
383
358
597
235
803
989
684
744
670
733
506
940
110
876
889
826
2
377
921
596
309
198
438
185
407
37
222
438
210
148

62
296
123
370

49

99
136
346
952
620
395
755
247

86
469
951
284
789
259
333
574

173
481

977
989
765
996
995
346
929
937
860
834
930
998
795
"
621
281
383
800
407
960
760
913
939
918
970
754
963
860
980
816
698
989
494
994
247
963
198
444
506
296
891
681
173
93
309
93
321
807
809
22
185
0
992
333
272
469
976
585
160
984
420
432

136
259

TOTAL
9265
9214
9131
8724
8470
8430
8371
8038
7975
7863
7361
7360
7314
7290
7143
7136
7113
7105
7066
7026
7001
6876
6855
6838
6718
8666
8561
6493
6477
6264
6196
6184
6029
5967
5896
5878
5874
5871
5791
5759
5684
5670
5667
5655
5653
5653
5536
5460
5414
5315
5290
5165
5147
5134
5100
5025
5020
4999
4900
4887
4869
4868
4843
4774
4639
4238
4143
4070
4004
3961
3863
3843
3755
3608
2955
2880
2297
2188
2127
2078
1145



" BALLOOK FEDERATION OF AMERICA EVENT SCORING AND RANKING SYSTRM
1988 SAGA TNTERRATIONAL BALLOON FIESTA
 FESULTS FOR TASK 1, HARE ARD HOUND

" .. Nov.19, 1080 : e e R o
RANK PILOT COUNTRY RESULT POINTS TASK PENALTY  COMP. PENALTY  NET POINTS
1 35 RANERO,Shuichi JPN Niigata 1.6 996 0 0 996
2 25 0ZASA,Junji JPN Ryoto 600 985 0 0 985
3 87 HEARTSTILL, Joe Usa 10.68 972 0 0 972
{ - 41 KITAO,Shinya JPN Ryoto 25,70 931 0 0 931
5 31 UCHIYAMA,Yoichi JPN Tokyo 26.10 930 0 0 930
6 1 INA,Takashi -~ JPN Kanagawa 20,05 925 0 0 925
7 24 KOEAMA,Hiroshi JPN Hyogo - .45 924 0 0 92¢
.8 33 YAMASA,Kazuhiko IPX Nagasaki 3.5 907 0 0 907
8 9 NAKAGUCHI,Souki JPN Shizuoka 39.75 893 0 0 893
10 23 TAREUCHI,Fuminaka IPN Riigata 43.41 883 0 0 883
11 44 SEKI,Takatoshi JPN Adchi 53.30 851 O 0 857
12 61 WAKAMATSU,Kazuhiro JPN Pukuoka 57,36 846 O 0 846
=" 3 FURUI,Johji JPK Ranagawa 65.07 825 0 0 825
s. 39 MURAKAMI,Sadao JPN Afchd 66.70 820 0 0 820
15 26 TERASHIMA,Taichi JPN Tokyo 7500 798 0 0 798
16 80 TAYLOR,Randle W. USA 85.31 7110 0 0 170
17 16 MIVARARA,Kenji JPX Kanagawa 90.50 75 0 0 156
18 54 OH-HO,Naotaka JPN Saga 9.69 739 0 0 139
19 78 GAGE,Douglas Hongkong 9763 7% 0 0 136
20 52 FRAENCKEL,Alan B, UsaA 10499 M7 0 0 11
21 79 WICKES,Aden Australia 110.14 702 0 0 102
22 14 3UD0,Akira JPN Nara 111,40 699 0 0 699
23 77 BARBFORD, David UK 12,14 697 0 0 697
24 29 KUBO,Masahiro JPN Saga 114.80 630 0 0 690
‘25 43 TORUHASHI,Teruhiro JPN Kochi 115,00 688 0 0 689
26s_ 38 SUSAL,Kyota“ JPN Chiba 118.00 681 0 0 681
« 21 52 TOKIWA,Michio JPN Kagoshima 119.96 676 0 0 676
‘428 48 KANDA,Michio JPN Saitame 125.90 660 O 0 660
29 ' 50 NAKA,Kohji JPN Osaka 135.92 6% 0 0 634
30 . 27 TANIORA,Yuichi JPN Osaka 143.89 611 0 0 611
31 . 57 SUDO,Jun-ichi JPN Tokyo 151.00 592 0 0 592
* . 68 KEOWN,Owen USA 160.00 567 0 0 567
5 28 INAGAKI,Takashi JPN Kanagawa 162.00 52 0 0 562
34 51 FUJITA,Masahiko JPN Tokyo 168.90 543 0 0 543
35 46 TAKEDA,Eiroyuki JPN Tokyo 170,00 50 0 0 540
'35 83 WILLIAMS,Crispin UK 170.00 50 0 0 . 540
37 - 11 KAT0, Tomohisa JPN Osaka 174,00 529 ‘0 0 529
3 2 TAKAMOTO,Hirchisa JPH Kumamoto 160,00 509 0 0 509
38 10 AOKI,Shigeyuki JPN Kyoto 180,00 508 0 0 509
38 73 WEIDEMA,Dook The Netherlands  180.00 509 0 0 509
41 21 MORI,Yukihiro JPN Saga 0.40 1000 500 RULE 11.4.2 0 500
42 59 MAKI,Yasuhiko JPN Adchd 196.00 488 0 0 488
€3 3 TAKAMOTO,Akeni JPR Kyoto 201.00 415 0 0 415
44 18 INOH,Mutsuo PN Mie 216.00 463 0 0 463
45 47 KODAMA,Yoshini PN Yokyo 222,00 438 0 0 638
46 15 BRADLEY,Mike C. Hongkong 225.00 425 0 0 425
JPN Tokyo 2542 413 0 0 43

41 40 TARARURA,Toru



BALLOON FEDERATION OF AMERICA EVENT SCORING AND RANKING SYSTEM
1988 SAGA INTERNATIONAL BALLOON FIESTA
RESULTS FOR TASK 1, HARE AND HOUND

NOV.19, 1968 .
FIKAL RESULT
RANK PILOT COUNTRY RESULT POINTS TASK PENALTY COMP. PENALTY  NET POINIS
48 34 ERNST,Eugene 6. Switzerland 226.00 400 0 0 400
49 15 IWAI,Shigefumi JPH Gumma 230.00 382 0 0 382
49 716 EKSIEDT,Lars , Sweden 230.00 382 0 0 382
51 85 ELSON,Andrew UK 232,00 363 0 0 363
52 88 HAIN,Salvator Licco ‘. Brazil 232.42 350 0 0 350
53 70 CORNEIT,Jim UK 23¢.00 338 0 0 338
54 60 SAKAI,Takerou JPN Saga 231.50 325 0 0 325
55 22 TSUJII,Nobuaki JPN Shiga 239.00 313 0 0 313
» 56 6 ICHIYOSHI,Toshiko JPN Tokyo 250.00 288 ¢ 0 288
56 32 YOKOYAMA,Kimihiro JPN Fukuoka 250.00 288 0 0 288
56 56 HATARAKA,Roichi JPK Osaka 250.00 268 0 0 288
K 8 HORIO,Tetsuya JPN Alchi 255,00 263 0 0 263
«  T1 GRAY,Lionel USA 264,88 250 0 0 250
61 .95 SAOTOME,Asakichi JPN Tokyo 269.00 238 0 0 238
62 69 HOWARD,Jim UK 273.10 225 0 0 225
63 72 MICCA,Jose Luis ~ Argentina 277,00 213 0 0 213
64 &2 SATO0,Roboru JPN Sajtama 280,00 200 0 0 200
65 37 ISHIKAWA,Toru JPH Tokyo 290.00 186 0 0 188
66 7 MAKISAKA,Noriyasu JPH Kumamoto 308.00 175 0 0 17§
67 49 EGAWA,Ratsutoshi JPN Okayama 310.00 163 0 0 163
68 20 TAKETSUGU,Yoshihiro JPN Nagasaki 364,00 150 0 0 150
69 4 KOMATSU, Takuo JPN Miyagi 376.00 138 0 0 138
70 30 BARADA,Masaaki JPN Hokkaido 400.00 125 0 0 125
71 17 YAMBE,Makoto JPN Aichi 401,00 113 0 0 113
T2 45 FUKUNAGA,Johji JPN Miyazaki €55.00 100 0 0 100
73 55 SUGAWARA,Hiroji JPN Hokkaido 728.00 88 0 0 88
" 12 KOCHI,Naoto JPN Tokyo 811.00 1% 0 0 15
15 53 KUMAZAWA,Hiroshi JPR Tokyo 867.00 63 0 0 63
76 13 SEKITA,Takahito JPN Tokyo 1518.00 50 0 0 50
1 5 OKAMOTO, Yuuji JPN Wakayama 1658.00 38 0 RULE 12.8.2 0 38
A 19 SUGINOHARA,Yasushi JPX Okayama 2070.00 25 0 0 25
.9 96 MATSUSHITA,Masayoshi JPK Osaka 2620,00 13 0 0 13
80 74 TRIFONOV,Katharina Austria 220.00 450 0 500 RULE 9.10.2 0

%o? a Aov. 22, 178%

0o6:00



BALLOON FEDERATIOK OF AMERICA EVENT SCORING AND RANKING SYSTEK

1988 SAGA INTERNATIONAL BALLOON FIESTA
RESULTS FOR TASK 2, MINIMUM DISTANCE
NOV.20, 1988

FINAL RESULT
RANK PILOT
1 42 SATO,Noboru
1 32 YOKOYAMA,Kimihiro
3 8 HORIO,Tetsuya
4 96 MATSUSHITA,Masayoshi
5 51 FUJITA, Masahiko
-6 B84 ERNST,Eugene G.
1 77 BAREFORD, David
8 13 SEKITA,Takahito
9 30 HARADA, Masaaki
¢, 33 YAMASA,Kazuhiko
1L 1 INA,Takashi
12 9 NAKAGUCHI,Souki
13 44 SEKI,Takatoshi
14 69 HOWARD,Jim
14 56 HATANAKA,Koichi
16 61 WAKAMATSU,Xazuhiro
17 80 TAYLOR,Randle W.
18 83 WILLIAMS,Crispin
13 10 AOKI,Shigeyuki
20 35 KANEKO,Shuichi
21 12 KOCHI,Naoto
22. 16 MIYAHARA,Kenji
23 41 KITAO,Shinya
24 47 KODAMA,Yoshimi
25 45 FUKUNAGA,Johji
26 68 KEOWN,Owen
21 60 SAKAI,Takerou
28 55 SUGAWARA,Hiroji
v 53 KUMAZAWA, Hiroshi
29 58 NISHIMURA,Kazuhiko
31 21 MORI,Yukihire
32 11 KATO,Tomohisa
33 25 OZASA,Junji
3¢ 38 SUSAIL,Kyota
35 17 YAMBE,Makoto
36 6 ICHIYOSHI,Toshiko
37 73 WEIDEMA, Dook
38 39 MURAKAMI,Sadao
19 85 ELSON,Andrew
40 48 KANDA,Michio
41 20 TAKETSUGU, Yoshihiro
42 15 BRADLEY,Mike C.
43 23 TAKRUCHI,Fuminaka
44 72 MICCA,Jose Luis
45 74 TRIFONOV,Katharina
46 14 SUDO,Akira
47 52 TOKIWA Michio

COUNTRY

JPN Saitama
JPN Fukuoka
JPN Aichi
JPN Osaka
JPN Tokyo
Switzerland
UK

JEN Tokyo
JPN Hokkaido
JPN Nagasaki
JPN Kanagawa
JPN Shizuoka
JPN Aichi
UK

JPN Osaka
JPN Fukuoka
USA

UX

JPN Kyoto
JPN Niigata
JPN Tokyo
JPN Kanagawa
JPN Kyoto
JPN Tokyo
JPN Miyazaki
USA

JPN Saga

JPN Hokkaido
JPN Tokyo
JPN Yamaguchi
JPN Saga

JPN Osaka
JPN Kyoto
JPN Chiba
JPN Aichi
JPN Tokyo

The Netherlands

JPN Aichi

UK --

JPN Saitama
JPN Nagasaki
Hongkong

JPN Niigata
Argentina
Austria

JPN Nara

JPN Kagoshima

RESULT POINTS TASK PENALTY

0.40 1000
0.43 1000

0.45
0.59
0.86
1.3
1.59
2.26
2.41
2.18
2.85
2.87
.1
3.32
3.317
4.4
6.44
6.67
1.19
1.56
9.28
11.3¢4
11.42
13,317
14.98
15.12
16.84
17.26
25.44
25.44
26.26
26.36
21.20
28.39
32.09
35.78
36.11
36.69
38.31
43.87
43.90
417.80
49.97
53.95
5.67
55.23
58.20

999
997
994
987
984
915
973
968
967
966
963
960
960
949
918
915
908
903
879
851
850
823
802
191
116
1170
659
659
648
641
635
619
569
518
514
506
494
481
469
4517
444
432
928
420
407

OO OO0 OO OO OO DO OO OMOOOCND OO OO0 OO0 0000000 OO0 OO0 OO0 O 0DDOoO0oOoO o

COMP. PENALTY

OO 00 O OO OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 OO OO

50

O 0O OO0 O DO OO OoOoOODOLOLOoDOODODOODOoOO

NET POINTS

1000
1000
998
9917
994
9817
984
975
973
968
961
966
963
860
960
949
918
915
908
303
873
851
850
823
802
191
176
170
659
659
648
641
635
619
569
518
514
506
494
481
469
4517
444
432

RULE 9.10.2 428

420
401



BALLOON FEDERATION OF AMERICA EVENT SCORING AND RANKING SYSTEM

1988 SAGA INTERNATIONAL BALLOON FIESTA
RESULTS FOR TASK 2, MINIMUM DISTANCE
NOV.20, 1988

FINAL RESULT

RANK PILOT
48 82 FRAENCKEL,Alan B.
43 43 TOKUHASKEI,Teruhiro
50 - 26 TERASHIMA,Taichi
51 29 KUBO,Masahiro
52 59 MAKI,Yasuhiko
53 54 OH-HO,Naotaka
54 57 SUDO,Jun-ichi
55 22 TSUJII,Nobuaki
56 49 EGAWA,Katsutoshi
i 87 HEARTSTILL,Joe
58 95 SAOTOME,Asakichi
59 37 ISHIKAWA,Toru
60 78 GAGE,Douglas
61 16 EKSTEDT,Lars
62 T MAKISAKA, Noriyasu
63 27 TANIOKA,Yuichi
84 15 IWAIL,Shigefumi
65 46 TAKEDA,Hiroyuki
66 36 FUKUI,Johji
67 28 INAGAKI,Takashi
68 31 UCHIYAMA,Yoichi
69, 19 SUGINOHARA,Yasushi
10 2 TARAMOTO,Hirohisa

1 3 TAKAMOTO, Akemi
72 70 CORNEIT,Jim
13 4 KOMATSU, Takuc
14 40 TAKAKURA, Toru
15 88 HAIM,Salvator Licco
i 79 WICKES,Aden
Tr 50 NAKA,Kohji
8 5 OKAMOTO, Yuuji
18 71 GRAY,Lionel
80 24 KOHAMA Hiroshi
81 18 INCH,Mutsuo

COUNTRY

USA

JPN Kochi
JPN Tokyo
JPN Saga

JPN Aichi
JPN Saga

JPN Tokyo
JPN Shiga
JPN Okayama
Usa

JPN Tokyo
JPN Tokyo
Hongkong
Sweden

JPN Kumamoto
JPN Osaka
JPN Gumma
JPN Tokyo
JPN Kanagawa
JPN Kanagawa
JPN Tokyo
JPN Okayama
JPN Kumamoto
JPN Kyoto
UK

JPN Miyagi
JPN Tokyo
Brazil
Australia
JPN Osaka
JPN Wakayama
USA

JPN Hyogo
JPN Mie

Ho =

RESULT POINTS TASK PENALTY

59.31
84.60
86.20
92.70
93.00
100.00
35.02
119.10
123.49
141.93
151.19
151.92
155.09
178.15
183,94
188.68
189.00
195.08
198.00
200.77
239.17
293.31
300.33
324.26
329.00
329.27
396.00
531.00
562.00
122.00
NO RESULT
NO RESULT
35.84
NO PLIGHT

395
383
310
358
346
333
529
321
309
296
284
212
259
241
235
222
210
198
185
173
160
148
136
123
11
93
86
4
62
49
3
k)
518
0

20

50

RULE 11.4.1

RULE 11.4.2

OO0 O 0 OO0 0O C OO0 00000 O0O0CD OO0 OCDOoOOoODOoODOoODOOoODOoODOOOO

Rov. 3. /J5%

P/; o

COMP. PENALTY

O OO0 0000000000 O0CCO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0ODO0ODOoOOoCOoOoOODOoOOOOoODOO O

NET POINTS

395
383
310
358
346
333
329
321
309
296
284
212
259
247
235
222
210
198
185
173
160
148
136
123
1§81
99
86
i
62
49
k)
K}
18
0



BALLOON FEDERATION OF AMERICA EVENT SCORING AND RANKING SYSTEM

1988 SAGA INTERNATIONAL BALLOON FIESTA
RESULTS FOR TASK 3, MAXIMUM DISTANCE
NOV.20, 1988

FINAL RESULT

RANK PILOT

47 KODAMA,Yoshimi
31 UCHIYAMA,Yoichi
68 KEOWN,Owen
83 WILLIAMS,Crispin
80 TAYLOR,Randle W,
59 MAKI,Yasuhiko
95 SAOTOME,Asakichi
54 OH-HO,Naotaka
29 KUBO,Masahiro
. 87 HEARTSTILL, Joe
1 32 YOKOVAMA, Kimihiro
12 61 WAKAMATSU,Kazuhiro
13 56 HATANAKA,Koichi
14 42 SATO,Noboru
15 50 NARA,Kohji
16 38 SUSAI,Kyota
117 2 TAKAMOTO,Hirohisa
18 55 SUGAWARA,Hiroji
19 10 AOKI,Shigeyuki
20 15 IWAI,Shigefumi
21 39 MURAKAMI,Sadao
22. 53 KUMAZAWA, Hiroshi
23 88 HAIM,Salvator Licco
24 69 HOWARD,Jim
25 22 TSUJII,Nobuak:
26 25 OZASA,Junji
27 49 EGAWA,Katsutoshi
28 11 KATO,Tomohisa

27 TANIOKA,Yuichi
s3u 74 TRIFONOV,Katharina
k)| 6 ICHIYOSHI,Toshiko
32 70 CORNETT,Jim
33 35 KANEKO,Shuichi
34 13 SEXITA,Takahito
35 43 TOKUHASHI,Teruhiro
36 4 KOMATSU, Takuo
37 36 FUKUI,Johji
38 75 BRADLEY,Mike C.
39 96 MATSUSHITA, Masayoshi
46 717 BAREFORD,David
41 8 HORIO,Tetsuya
41 48 KANDA, Michio
43 1 INA,Takashi
44 23 TAKEUCHI,Fuminaka
45 3 TAKAMOTO, Akemi
46 82 FRAENCKEL,Alan B.
47 46 TAKEDA, Hiroyuki

O QO =3 O OF e D P -

COUNTRY

JPN Tokyo
JPN Tokyo
UsaA

UX

USA

JPN Aichi
JPN Tokyo
JPN Saga
JPN Saga
USA

JPN Fukuoka
JPN Fukuoka
JPN Osaka
JPN Saitama
JPN Osaka
JPN Chiba
JPN Kumamoto
JPN Hokkaido
JPN Kyoto
JPN Gumma
JPN Aichi
JPN Tokyo
Brazil

UKX

JPN Shiga
JPN Kyoto
JPN Okayama
JPN Osaka
JPN Osaka
Austria

JEN Tokyo
UK

JPN Niigata
JPN Tokyo
JPN Kochi
JPN Miyagi
JPN Kanagawa
Hongkong
JPN Osaka
UX

JPN Aichi
JPN Saitama
JPN Kanagawa
JPN Niigata
JPN Kyoto
USA

JPN Tokyo

RESULT POINTS TASK PENALTY

3468.00 1000
3450.00 988
3423.00 969
3414.00 963
3409.00 959
3402.00 954
3390.00 946
3389.00 945
3367.00 930
3360.00 925
3349.00 918
3345.00 915
3288.00 876
3267.00 861
3221.00 830
3093.00 741
3084.00 735
3065.00 722
3054.00 714
3032.00 699
3018.00 690
2999.00 676
2989.00 670
2964.00 652
2960.0C 650
2936.00 633
2928.00 627
2897.00 606
2895.00 605
2890.00 601
2084.00 597
2879.00 5%
2876.00 592
2863.00 583
2854,00 576
2850.00 574
2812.00 547
2771.00 519
2768.00 517
2760.00 512
2152.00 500
2752.00 500
2751.00 481
2749.00 469
2746.00 457
2729.00 444
2712.00 420

OO OO0 OO0 OO OO0 OO OO0 OO0OOO0O0DOO0OO0OO0O0OO0O OO0 OOOO0ODOoOO0O0DoOoDoOOoOoOoDOoOoOo0OO0Cocooo

COMP. PENALTY

C OO0 0O C O OO0 O0O0OO0OOOO0O0OOO0OOOO0O0O00DO0O0OO00O00D0DO0DODOoOO0ODOoCDoOoOOoOOODOoOOoCOoOOOoO oo

NET POINTS

1000
988
969
963
959
954
946
945
930
925
918
915
876
861
830
141
135
122
114
699
690
676
670
652
650
633
6217
606
605
601
597
594
592
583
576
574
541
519
5117
512
500
500
481
469
457
444
420



BALLOON FEDERATION OF AMERICA EVENT SCORING AND RANKING SYSTEM

1988 SAGA INTERNATIONAL BALLOON FIESTA
RESULTS FOR TASK 3, MAXIMUM DISTANCE
NOV.20, 1988 °

FINAL RESULT

RANK PILOT

48 14 SUDO,Akira
49 16 GAGE,Douglas
50 41 KITAO,Shinya
51 33 YAMASA,Kazuhiko
51 84 ERNST,Eugene G.
.53 51 FUJITA, Masahiko
54 30 HARADA, Masaaki
55 24 KOHAMA,Hiroshi
56 71 GRAY,Lionel
9 NAKAGUCHI,Souki
7o 60 SAKAIL,Takerou
59 76 EKSTEDT,Lars
60 45 FUKUNAGA,Johji
61 73 WEIDEMA,Dook
62 26 TERASHIMA,Taichi
63 57 SUDO,Jun-ichi
64 21 MORI,Yukihiro
65 40 TAKAKURA, Toru
66 19 SUGINOHARA,Yasushi
67 28 INAGAKI,Takashi
68 44 SEKI,Takatoshi
69 5 OKAMOTO, Yuuji
63 12 ROCHI,Nacto
71 58 NISHIMURA, Kazuhiko
72 17 YAMBE,Makoto
73 20 TAKETSUGU,Yoshihiro
74 16 MIYAHARA,Kenji
75 12 MICCA,Jose Luis
79 WICKES,Aden
Ti 52 TOKIWA,Michio
18 T MAKISAKA,Noriyasu
78 37 ISHIKAWA,Toru
78 85 ELSON,Andrew
81 18 INOH,Mutsuo

ﬁ]«) & -

COUNTRY

JEN Nara 2708.00 407
Hongkong 2706.00 395
JPN Kyoto 2695.00 383
JPN Nagasaki 2690.00 364
Switzerland 2690.00 364
JPN Tokyo 2679.00 346
JPN Hokkaido 2664.00 333
JPN Hyogo 2656.00 321
UsSaA 2653.00 309
JEN Shizuoka 2652.00 296
JPN Saga 2646.00 284
Sweden 2622.00 272
JPN Miyazaki 2520,00 259
The Netherlands  2504.00 247
JPN Tokyo 2500,00 235
JPN Tokyo 2715.00 432
JPN Saga 2493.00 222
JPN Tokyo 2471.00 210
JPN Okayama 2467.00 198
JPN Kanagawa 2401.00 185
JPN Aichi 2398.00 173
JPN Wakayama 2266.00 154
JPN Tokyo 2266.00 154
JPN Yamaguchi 2181.00 136
JPN Aichi 2008.00 123
JPN Nagasaki 1901.00 111
JPN Kanagawa 1692.00 99
Argentina 1419,00 86
Australia 635.00 74
JPN Kagoshima 502.00 62
JBN Kumamoto NO RESULT 37
JPN Tokyo NO RESULT 37
UK NO RESULT 37
JPN Mie NO FLIGHT 0

Mov. 23 . /)%
e — '

RESULT POINTS TASK PENALTY

oo oo

20

RULE 11.4.1
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COMP. PENALTY

NET POINTS

407
395
383
364
364
346
333
321
309
296
284
2n
259
241
235
232
222
210
198
185
173
154
154
136
123
m
99
86
T4
62
31
31
31
0



BALLOON FEDERATION OF AMERICA EVENT SCORING AND RANKING SYSTEN

1988 SAGA INTERNATIONAL BALLOON FIESTA

RESULTS FOR TASK 4, FLY IN

NOV.20, 1988

VER 2.0 OFFICIAL

RARK

O O QO ~3 " O = GO N

Lar—y

13
14
15
16
17
11
19
20
21
22

23 1

o
25
26
21
28
29

ar
32
33
34
35
36
a
31
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
45

"

PILOT

29 KUBO,Masahiro

31 UCHIYAMA,Yoichi
55 SUGAWARA,Hiroji
80 TAYLOR,Randle W.
39 MURAKAMI,Sadao
95 SAOTOME,Asakichi
3 TAKAMOTO, Akemi

2 TAKAMOTO,Hirohisa
51 FUJITA, Masahiko
45 FUKUNAGA, Johji

18 INOH,Mutsuc
49 EGAWA,Katsutoshi
43 TOKUHASHI,Teruhiro
60 SAKAI,Takerou

T MAKISAKA,Noriyasu
40 TAKAKURA, Toru

6 ICHIYOSHI,Toshike
72 MICCA,Jose Luis
28 INAGAKI,Takashi

9 NAKAGUCHI,Souki
54 OH-HO,Naotaka
42 SATO,Noboru

1 INA,Takash: -

36 FUKUI,Johji
48 KANDA,Michio

38 SUSAL,Kyota

13 SERITA,Takahito
37 ISHIKAWA,Toru

4 KOMATSU, Takuo

27 TANIOKA,Yuichi

19 SUGINOHARA,Yasushi
70 CORNEIT,Jim

20 TAKETSUGU,Yoshihiro
15 IWAI,Shigefumi

22 TSUJII,Nobuaki

32 YOKOYAMA,Kimihiro
24 ROHAMA,Hiroshi

30 HARADA,Masaaki

76 EXSTEDT,Lars

8 HORIO, Tetsuya

25 0ZASA,Junji

17 BAREFORD, David

69 HOWARD,Jim

11 KATO, Tomohisa

46 TAKEDA,Hiroyuki
84 ERNST,Eugene G.
61 WARAMATSU,Kazuhiro

COUNTRY

JPN Saga
JPN Tokyo
JPN Hokkaido
USA

JPN Aichi
JPN Tokyo
JPN Kyoto
JPN Kumamoto
JPN Tokyo
JPN Miyazaki
JPN Mie

JPN Okayama
JPN Kochi
JPN Saga

JPN Kumamoto
JPN Tokyo
JPN Tokyo
Argentina
JPN Kanagawa
JPN Shizuoka
JPN Saga

JPN Saitama
JPN Kanagawa
JPN Kanagawa
JEN Saitama
JPN Chiba
JPN Tokyo
JEN Tokyo
JBN Miyagi
JPN Osaka
JPN Okayama
UK

JPN Nagasaki
JPN Gumma
JEN Shiga
JPN Fukuoka
JPN Hysgo
JPN Hokkaido
Sweden

JPN Aichi
JPN Kyoto
UK

UK

JPN Osaka
JPN Tokyo
Switzerland
JPN Fukuoka

RESULT POINTS TASK PENALTY

10.47 1000
18.38 996
22,51 994
31.15 986
46.35 981
41.62 981
69.27 969
84.66 961
9414 957

120,00 943
165.70 910
180,00 912
222.00 890
235.00 883
248.00 877
252,30 874
254.31 813
254,31 813
256.00 871
213,00 864
312,00 843
367.00 815
368.00 814
398.00 799
430.00 782
453,00 770
515.00 138
578.00 1705
505.00 697
632,00 617
655.00 665
§80.00 652
125.00 629
T44.00 619
863.00 557
900.00 538
921,00 521
921,00 527
962.00 506

1005.00 494

1055.00 481

1060.00 469

1086.00 457

1092.00 444

1101,00 426

1101.00 426

1118.00 407

CO OO O0COO0OO0 00O OO O OO0OO0OOOO0 OO0 O0DODCOCO0OO0OO0O0O0O0CO0O0DO0O0DO0ODO0OCDOOO0O0CDoOoOoOD0O0oOo0OO0OO

COMP. PENALTY

0O OO OO OO OO O OOOO OO0 OOOODOOOODODOOO0OO0O0 0000000000 O 00O OO

NET POINTS

1000
996
994
986
981
981
969
961
987
943
919
912
890
883
877
874
873
873
871
864
843
815
814
199
182
110
138
105
697
671
665
652
629
619
557
538
521
527
506
494
481
469
451
i
426
426
407



BALLOON FEDERATION OF AMERICA EVENT SCORING AND RANKING SYSTEM

1988 SAGA INTERNATIONAL BALLOON FIESTA ;

RESULTS FOR TASK 4, FLY IN '
NOV.20, 1988

VER 2.0 OFFICIAL

RANK PILOT COUNTRY RESULT POINTS TASK PENALTY COMP. PENALTY  NET POINTS
48 59 MAKI,Yasuhiko JPN Aichi 1245.00 383 0 0 383
49 16 MIYAHARA,Kenji . JPN Kanagawa 1251.00 370 0 RULE 12.8.2 0 310
50 88 HAIM,Salvator Licco Brazil 1287.00 358 0. 0 358
51 26 TERASHIMA,Taichi JPN Tokyo 1295.00 346 0 0 346
52 68 KEOWN,Owen USA 1376.00 333 0 0 333
53 83 WILLIAMS,Crispin UK 1419.00 321 0 0 321
54 17 YAMBE, Makoto JPN Aichi 1595.00 309 0 0 309
55 52 KUMAZAWA,Hiroshi JPN Tokyo 1626.00 296 0 0 296
56 35 KANEKO,Shuichi JPN Niigata 1151,00 395 100 RULE 13.5 0 295
i 12 KOCHI,Naoto JPN Tokyo 1802.00 284 0 0 284
2 56 HATANAKA, Koichi JPN Osaka 1840.00 272 0 0 272
59 74 TRIFONOV,Katharina Bustria 1861.00 259 0 0 259
60 47 KODAMA,Yoshimi JPN Tokyo 1937.00 247 0 0 247
61 14 SUDO,Akira JPN Nara 517.00 137 0 500 RULE 8.10.2 2317
62 82 FRAENCKEL,Alan B. USA 1954,00 235 0 0 235
63 73 WEIDEMA, Dook The Netherlands  1956.00 222 0 0 222
64 87 HEARTSTILL,Joe USh 1978.00 210 0 0 210
65 50 NAKA,Kohji JPN Osaka 2053.00 198 0 0 198
66 23 TAKEUCHI,Fuminaka JPN Niigata 2070.00 185 0 0 185
67 41 KITAO,Shinya JPN Kyoto 207100 173 0 0 173
68 33 YAMASA,Kazuhiko JPN Nagasaki 2220.00 160 0 0 160
69, 78 GAGE,Douglas Hongkong 2486.00 148 0 0 148
70 10 AOKI,Shigeyuki JPN Kyoto 2558.00 136 0 0 136

© 71 711 GRAY,Lionel USA 2663.00 123 0 0 123
72 21 MORI,Yukihiro JPN Saga 754.00 614 0 500 RULE 9.10.2 114
13 57 SUDO, Jun-ichi JPN Tokyo 2672.00 111 0 0 11
74 715 BRADLEY,Mike C. Hongkong 2674.00 99 0 0 99
15 85 ELSON,Andrew UK 2890.00 86 0 0 86
i 96 MATSUSHITA,Masayoshi JPN Osaka NO RESULT T4 0 0 4
T 5 OKAMOTO,Yuuji - JON Wakayama NO FLIGHT 0 0 0 0
11 44 SEKI,Takatoshi JPN. Aichi NO FLIGHT 0 0 0 0
17 52 TOKIWA,Michio JPN Kagoshima  NO FLIGHT 0 0 0 0
77 58 NISHIMURA,Kazuhiko JPN Yamaguchi  NO FLIGHT 0 0 0 0
17 19 WICKES,Aden Australia NO FLIGHT 0 0 0 0

%'ﬂ 7- foy. A3 of: 00
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BALLOON FEDERATION OF AMERICA EVENT SCORING AND RANKING SYSTEM

1988 SAGA INTERNATIONAL BALLOON FIESTA
RESULTS FOR TASK 5§, PILOT DECLARED GOAL
NOV.21, 1988

FINAL RESULT

RANK

CO =3 ON = B B P -

B b e B B B B B D D WD W W D W W W W NN MR N NN NP R P A R R et el A s ed A
I O B DN O WO IO W N O WO IO WD W N O WSO BN O W

PILOT

72 MICCA,Jose Luis
14 SUDO,Akira
31 UCHIYAMA,Yoichi
68 KEOWN, Owen
18 GAGE,Douglas
83 WILLIAMS,Crispin
87 HEARTSTILL,Joe
22 TSUJII,Nobuaki
42 SATO,Noboru
36 FUKUI,Johji
2 TAKAMOTO,Hirohisa
20- TAKETSUGU, Yoshihiro
T MAKISAKA, Noriyasu
82 FRAENCKEL,Alan B,
53 KUMAZAWA, Hiroshi
1 INA,Takashi
37 ISHIKAWA, Toru
60 SAKAI, Takerou
28 INAGAKI,Takashi
26 TERASHIMA,Taichi
61 WAKAMATSU,Razuhiro
23 TAKEUCHI,Fuminaka

19 SUGINOHARA, Yasushi

29 KUBO,Masahiro
40 TAKAKURA,Toru

6 ICHIYOSHI,Toshiko
85 ELSON,Andrew
80 TAYLOR,Randle W.
51 FUJITA,Masahiko
55 SUGAWARA,Hiroji
44 SEKI,Takatoshi
30 HARADA,Masaaki
16 MIYAHARA,Kenji
15 IWAI,Shigefumi
24 KOHAMA, Hiroshi
10 AOKI,Shigeyuki
69 HOWARD,Jim
17 BAREFORD, David
43 TOKUBASHI, Teruhiro
56 HATANAKA,Koichi
32 YOKOYAMA,Kimihiro
13 SEKITA, Takahito
43 EGAWA,Katsutoshi
3 TAKAMOTO, Akemi
39 MURAKAMI,Sadao

11 KAT0, Tomohisa
96 MATSUSHITA,Masayoshi

COUNTRY

Argentina
JPN Nara
JPN Tokyo
Usa
Hongkong

UK

USA

JPN Shiga
JPN Saitama
JPN Kanagawa
JPN Kumamoto
JPN Nagasaki
JPN Kumamoto
USA

JPN Tokyo
JPN Kanagawa
JEN Tokyo
JPN Saga

JPN Kanagawa
JPN Tokyo
JEN Fukuoka
JPN Niigata
JPN Okayama
JPN Saga

JPN Tokyo
JPN Tokyo
UK

USA

JPN Tokyo
JPN Hokkaido
JPN Aichi
JPN Hokkaido
JPN Kanagawa
JPN Gumma
JPN Hyogo
JPN Kyoto
UK

UK

JPN Kochi
JPN Osaka
JPN Fukuoka
JPN Tokyo
JPN Okayama
JPN Kyoto
JPN Aichi
JPN Osaka
JPN Osaka

RESULT POINTS TASK PENALTY

0.58 1000

1,03
1.15
1,30
1,30
1.86
2,20
2,83
4.82
4.84
5.65
9.61
10.77
11.10

13,00

14.50
15.20
15.78
16.37
22.82
24.80
24.88
29.80
31.25
31.50
37.66
44.90
56.70
61.50
67.90
68.50
17.00
81.50
88.58
100.90
102.50
109.30
112,00
117.32
123.90
136.00
131,70
148.45
161.00
161.00
163.00
176.40

998
998
997
997
995
994
992
985
984
982
967
963
962
955
949
947
945
942
919
912
911
893
888
887
865
838
195
118
154
182
121
108
679
634
628
603
594
574
550
506
494
481
463
463
444
432

OOQOOQOOQOOOOO‘OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

COMP. PENALTY
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NET POINTS

1000
998
998
9917
9917
995
994
992
985
984
982
9617
963
962
955
949
941
945
842
919
912
911
893
8es
887
865
838
195
118
154
152
121
105
679
634
628
603
594
574
550
506
494
481
463
463
444
432



BALLOON FEDERATION OF AMERICA EVENT SCORING AND RANKING SYSTEM

1988 SAGA INTERNATIONAL BALLOON FIESTA
RESULTS POR TASK 5, PILOT DECLARED GOAL
NOV.21, 1988

FINAL RESULT

RANK PILOT
48 8 HORIO, Tetsuya
49 45 FUKUNAGA,Johji
50 95 SAOTOME,Asakichi
51 50 NAKA,Kohji
52 46 TAKEDA,Hiroyuki
+ 53 88 HAIM,Salvator Licco
5¢ 25 OZASA,Junji
55 38 SUSAL,Ryota
56 54 OH-HO,Naotaka
57 48 RANDA,Michio
58 .18 INOH,Mutsuo
59 9 NARAGUCHI,Souki
60 75 BRADLEY,Mike C.
61 47 KODAMA, Yoshimi
62 17 YAMBE,Makoto

63 59 MAKI,Yasuhiko
64 16 EKSTEDT,Lars
65 21 MORI,Yukihiro
66 73 WEIDEMA, Dook
67 41 KITAO,Shinya

68 71 GRAY,Lionel

69 . 35 KANEKO,Shuichi

70 12 KOCHI,Naoto

10 70 CORNETT,Jim

70 74 TRIFONOV,Katharina
13 4 ROMATSU, Takuo

13 5 OKAMOTO, Yuuji

73 27 TANIOKA,Yuichi

713 33 YAMASA,Kazuhiko

13 52 TOKIWA Michio

13 57 SUDO,Jun-ichi

13 58 KISHIMURA,Kazuhiko
73 719 WICKES,Aden

73 84 ERNST,Eugene G.

RESULT POINTS TASK PENALITY

COUNTRY

JPN Aichi 182.23
JPN Miyazaki 250.23
JPN Tokyo 254.00
JPN Osaka 261.00
JPN Tokyo 300.00
Brazil 343.80
JEN Ryoto 391.00
JPN Chiba 450.60
JPN Saga 566.00
JPN Saitama 648.00
JPN Mie 617,00
JPN Shizuoka 182.00
Hongkong 901.00
JPN Tokyo 928.00
JPN Aichi 1151,00
JPN Aichi 1294.00
Sweden 1408.00
JPN Saga 1442.20
The Netherlands  1553.00
JPN Kyoto 1910.00
USA 2231.00
JPN Niigata 3548.00
JPN Tokyo NO RESULT
UK NO RESULT
Austria NO RESULT
JPN Miyagi NO FLIGHT
JPN Wakayama NO FLIGHT
JPN Osaka NO FLIGHT
JPN Nagasaki NO FLIGHT
JPN Kagoshima  NO FLIGHT
JEN Tokyo NO FLIGHT
JPN Yamaguchi  NO FLIGHT
hustralia NO FLIGHT
Switzerland NO FLIGHT

a3, 19¢¥

420
401
395
383
310
358
346
333
321
309
296
284
272
259
241
235
222
210
198
185
173
160
136
136
136

o

oo oo oo o
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0 RULE1S.1.2.C

0
0
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RULE15.1.2.C

RULE15.1.2.C

RULE15.1.2.D

COMP. PENALTY

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

NET POINTS

420
407
395
383
3170
358
346
333
321
309
296
284
272
259
241
235
222
210
198
185
173
160
136
136
136

o
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BALLOON FEDERATION OF AMERICA EVENT SCORING AND RANKING SYSTEM

1988 SAGA INTERNATIONAL BALLOON FIESTA

RESULTS FOR TASK 6, FLY IN

NOv.21, 1988

VER 2.0 OFFICIAL

RANK

YU OD 3 O e B LD R

Y

12
13
14
15
16
117
18
19
20
21

22,

23
T4
25
26
27
28

k[t
k)
32
33
34
35
36
317
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
41

PILOT

28 INAGAKI,Takashi
29 KUBO,Masahiro
59 MAKI,Yasuhiko
48 KANDA,Michio
15 IWAL,Shigefumi
68 KEOWN,Owen
19 SUGINOHARA, Yasushi
17 BAREFORD, David
6 ICHIYOSHI,Toshiko
74 TRIFONOV,Katharina
53 KUMAZAWA,Hiroshi
20 TAKETSUGU,Yoshihiro
36 FURUI,Johji
9 NAKAGUCHT, Souki
87 HEARTSTILL,Joe
44 SEKI,Takatoshi
56 HATANAKA,Koichi
40 TAKAKURA, Toru
82 FRAENCKEL,Alan B,
8 HORIO, Tetsuya
3 TAKAMOTO, Akemi
5 OKAMOTO, Yuuji
37 ISHIKAWA,Toru
55 SUGAWARA,Hiroji
85 ELSON,Andrew
83 WILLIAMS,Crispin
42 SATOQ,Noboru
13 SEKITA, Takahito
26 TERASHIMA,Taichi
16 MIYAHARA,Kenji
61 WAKAMATSU,Kazuhiro
T MAKISAKA, Noriyasu
31 UCHIYAMA,Yoichi
60 SAKAIL,Takerou
32 YOKOYAMA,Kimihiro
10 AOKI, Shigeyuki
49 EGAWA,Katsutoshi
80 TAYLOR,Randle W.
72 MICCA,Jose Luis
95 SAOTOME,Asakichi
54 OH-HO,Naotaka
27 TANIOKA,Yuichi
21 MORI,Yukihiro
96 MATSUSHITA,Masayoshi
88 HAIM,Salvator Licco
45 FUKUNAGA, Johji
30 HARADA,Masaaki

COUNTRY

JPN Kanagawa
JPN Saga
JPN Aichi
JPN Saitama
JPN Gumma
USA

JPN Okayama
UK

JPN Tokyo
Austria

JPN Tokyo
JPN Nagasaki
JPN Kanagawa
JPN Shizuoka
UsaA

JPN Aichi
JPN Osaka
JPN Takyo
UsSaA

JPN Aichi
JPN Kyoto
JPN Wakayama
JPN Tokyo
JPN Hokkaido
UK

UK

JPN Saitama
JPN Tokyo
JPN Tokyo
JPN Kanagawa
JPN Fukuoka
JPN Kumamoto
JPN Tokyo
JPN Saga

JPN Fukuoka
JPN Kyoto
JPN Okayama
USA
Argentina
JPN Tokyo
JPN Saga

JPN Osaka
JPN Saga

JPN Osaka
Brazil

JPN Miyazaki
JPN Hokkaido

RESULT POINTS TASK PENALTY

1.84 1000

§.22
4.70
9.18
9.45
12.74
14.18
.U
16.40
26.05
32.75
36.90
53.32
56.18
66.73
11.52
19.60
91,57
96.97
99.89
100.00
108.00
113.57
118.39
122.00
124.59
130,04
146.00
154.21
157.55
186.27
190.38
214.79
255.00
276.49
292.00
345.17
351.00
353.20
361.00
362.00
441,00
447.00
483.00
531.00
557.00
570.00

997
996
990
990
985
983
982
980
967
958
952
929
925
908
904
893
877
870
866
865
854
847
840
835
832
824
802
191
186
141
141
708
653
623
602
529
521
518
507
506
494
481
469
457
444
432

O OO0 O OO OO OOOODOODOOCOOODOO O O OO OCOC OO0 OO0 OO0 OO0 O0ODODODODOoODCOOOOO

COMP. PENALTY
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NET POINTS

1000 -
997
996
990
990
985
983
982
980
967
958
952
929
925
908
904
893
877
870
866
865
854
847
840
835
832
824
802
191
186
47
141
108
653
623
602
529
521
518
5017
506
494
481
469
4517
444
432



BALLOON FEDERATION OF AMERICA EVENT SCORING AND RANKING SYSTEM '

1868 SAGA INTERNATIONAL BALLOON FIESTA T

RESULTS POR TASK 6, FLY IN L
- Nov.21, 1988

VER 2.0 OFFICIAL

RANK PILOT COUNTRY RESULT POINTS TASK PENALTY COMP. PENALTY  NET POINTS
48 50 NAKA,Kohji JPN Osaka 648.00 420 0 0 420
49 1 INA,Takashi JPN Kanagawa 661.00 407 0 0 407
50 69 HOWARD,Jim UK 187.00 395 0 0 395
51 43 TOKUHASHI,Teruhiro JPN Kochi 865.00 383 0 0 383
52 12 KOCHI,Naoto JPN Tokyo 1063.00 370 0 0 310
53 41 KITAO,Shinya JPN Kyoto 1094.00 358 0 0 358
54 51 FUJITA, Masahiko JPN Tokyo 1131.00 346 0 0 346
55 23 TAKEUCHI,Fuminaka JPN Niigata 1425.00 333 0 0 333
56 70 CORNETT,Jim UK 1612.00 321 0 0 321
57 2 TAKAMOTO,Hirohisa JEN Kumamoto 2052.00 309 0 0 309
5% 14 SUDO,Akira JPN Nara 2379.00 296 0 0 296
59 46 TAKEDA,Hiroyuki JPN Tokyo 2508.00 284 0 0 284
60 18 INOH,Mutsuo JPN Mie 2842.00 272 0 0 272
61 78 GAGE,Douglas Hongkong 2956.00 259 0 0 259
62 24 KOHAMA,Hiroshi JPN Hyogo 3081.00 247 0 0 2417
63 75 BRADLEY,Mike C. Hongkong 3136.00 235 0 0 235
64 11 KATO,Tomohisa JPN Osaka 3177.00 222 0 0 222
65 47 KODAMA, Yoshini JPN Tokyo 3471.00 210 0 0 210
66 71 GRAY,Lionel USA 3537.00 - 198 0 0 198
67 76 EKSTEDT,Lars Sweden 3664.00 185 0 0 185
68 17 YAMBE,Makoto JPN Aichi 37126.00 173 0 0 173
69 . 35 KANEKO,Shuichi JPN Niigata 4042.00 160 0 0 160
10 22 TSUJII,Nobuaki JPN Shiga NO RESULT 123 0 0 123
70 25 0ZASA,Junji JPN Kyoto NO RESULT 123 0 0 123
70 38 SUSAI,Kyota JPN Chiba NO RESULT 123 0 0 123
10 39 MURAKAMI,Sadao JPN Aichi NO RESULT 123 0 0 123
70 73 WEIDEMA,Dook The Netherlands NO RESULT 123 0 0 123
15 4 KOMATSU, Takuo JPN Miyagi NO FLIGHT 0 0 0 0
75 33 YAMASA,Kazuhiko JPN Nagasaki NO FLIGHT 0 0 0 0
15 52 TOKIWA,Michio JPN Kagoshima  NO FLIGHT 0 0 0 0
15 57 SUDO, Jun-ichi JPN Tokyo NO FLIGHT 0 0 0 0
15 58 NISHIMURA,Kazuhiko JPN Yamaguchi  NO FLIGHT 0 0 0 0
75 19 WICKES,Aden Australia NO FLIGHT 0 0 0 0
15 84 ERNST,Eugene G. Switzerland NO FLIGHT 0 0 0 0

Goz  poas e o
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BALLOON FEDERATION OF AMERICA EVENT SCORING AND RANKING SYSTEM

1988 SAGA INTERNATIONAL BALLOON FIESTA

RESULTS FOR TASK 7, FLY ON

VER 2.0

RANK

NOV.21, 1988

OFFICIAL

PILOT

43 TOKUHASHI, Teruhiro
68 KEOWN, Owen

15 IWAI,Shigefumi

T MAKISAKA,Noriyasu
10 AOKI,Shigeyuki
42 SATO,Noboru
83 WILLIAMS,Crispin
36 FUKUI,Johji
74 TRIFONOV,Katharina
6 ICHIYOSHI,Toshiko
29 KUBO,Masahiro
20 TAKETSUGU,Yoshihiro
80 TAYLOR,Randle W.
25 0ZASA,Junji

13 SEKITA,Takahito
55 SUGAWARA,Hiroji
75 BRADLEY,Mike C.
21 MORI,Yukihiro
22 TSUJII, Nobuaki
30 HARADA,Masaaki
32 YOKOYAMA,Kimihiro

. 49 EGAWA, Katsutoshi
48 KANDA,Michio

31 UCHIYAMA, Yoichi
87 HEARTSTILL,Joe
18 INOH,Mutsuo
19 SUGINOHARA, Yasushi
28 INAGAKI,Takashi
60 SAKAI,Takerou
38 SUSAIL,Kyota
69 HOWARD,Jim
40 TAKAKURA, Toru
17 BAREFORD, David
45 FUKUNAGA,Johji
18 GAGE,Douglas
82 FRAENCKEL,Alan B.
56 HATANAKA, Koichi
24 KOHAMA,Hiroshi
8 HORIO,Tetsuya
11 KATO, Tomohisa
2 TAKAMOTO,Hirohisa
54 OH-HO,Naotaka
95 SAQTOME,Asakichi
23 TAKEUCHI,Fuminaka
9 NAKAGUCHI,Souki
88 HAIM,Salvator Licco
39 MURAKAMI,Sadao

COUNTRY

JPN Kochi
USA

JPN Gumma
JEN Kumamoto
JBEN Kyoto
JPN Saitama
UK

JPN Kanagawa
Austria

JPN Tokyo
JPN Saga

JPN Nagasaki
USA

JPN Kyoto
JPN Tokyo
JPN Hokkaido
Hongkong

JPN Saga

JPN Shiga
JPN Hokkaido
JPN Fukuoka
JPN Okayama
JPN Saitama
JPN Tokyo
USA

JPN Mie

JPN Okayama
JPN Kanagawa
JPN Saga

JPN Chiba
UK

JEN Tokyo
UK

JPN Miyazaki
Hongkong
USA

JPN Osaka
JPN Hyogo
JPN Aichi-
JPN Osaka
JPN Kumamoto
JPN Saga
JPN Tokyo
JPN Niigata
JPN Shizuoka
Brazil

JPN Aichi

RESULT POINTS TASK PENALTY

0.06 1000

1.75
2,15
4.43
{.70
22.10
35.14
48,11
49.70
50.52
52.10
65.39
65.50
13.60
15.20
88.32
141.00
143.90
177.00
180.00
200.00
212.10
251,00
252.30
262.00
294.00
305.00
332.00
335.00
376.00
398.00
436.00
462,00
475.00
490.00
503.00
528.00
600.00
650.00
661.00
820.00
832.00
959.00
1019.00
1168.00
1278.00
1330.00

999
999
997
997
9817
979
91
970
970
969
961
961
956
955
947
915
913
893
892
880

- 812

849
848
842
823
816
800
198
114
160
131
122
114
105
697
682
639
608
602
506
494
481
469
457
444
432

RULE 12.2.3

OO OO OO0 OO O OO OO O QOO OODODOOOOOOQOOOOOO0OOODOOOOOOoOO0OOoOOo O oo

COMP. PENALTY

OO0 000 OO0 OO OO0ODOUO0OOOOCOCO0OO0OO0OCO0OO0O0DOCO OO0 00000O0O 0D OO0O0CCOO0DODODOOCDOoOOOO

NET POINTS

1000
999
999
997
997
987
979
971
970
370
969
961
961
956
955
941
915
913
893
892
880
872
849
848
842
823
816
800
198
174
160
131
122
114
105
697
682
639
608
602
506
494
481
469
4517
444
432



BALLOON FEDERATION OF AMERICA EVENT SCORING AND RANKING SYSTEM

1988 SAGA INTERNATIONAL BALLOON FIESTA

RESULTS FOR TASK 7, ELY ON

VER 2.0

RANK

48
[§]
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

Jo
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69:
69
69
69
13
13
13

n
13
K]
13
13

NOV.21, 1988

OFFICIAL

PILOT

96 MATSUSHITA,Masayoshi

46 TAKEDA, Hiroyuki
1 INA,Takashi

. 51 FUJITA,Masahiko

59 MAKI,Yasuhiko
16 EKSTEDT,Lars
61 WARAMATSU,Razuhiro
50 NAKA,Kohji
35 KANEKO,Shuichi
26 TERASHIMA,Taichi
16 MIYAHARA,Renji
71 GRAY,Lionel
70 CORNETT,Jim
85 ELSON,Andrew
14 SUDO,Akira
53 KUMAZAWA,Hiroshi
47 KODAMA, Yoshimi
72 MICCA,Jose Luis
3 TAKAMOTO, Akem:
§4° SEKI, Takatoshi
37 ISHIKAWA,Toru
12 KOCHI,Naoto
17 YAMBE,Makoto
41 KITAO,Shinya
73 WEIDEMA, Dook
4 KOMATSU, Takuo
5 OKAMOTO, Yuuji
27 TANIOKA,Yuichi
33 YAMASA,Razuhiko
52 TOKIWA,Michio
57 SUDO, Jun-ichi
58 NISHIMURA,Kazuhiko
79 WICKES,Aden
84 ERNST,Eugene G.

fe

COUNTRY RESULT POINTS TASK PENALTY
JPN Osaka 1460.00 420 0 RULE 13.4
JPN Tokyo 1489.00 407 0
JPN Kanagawa 1677.00 395 0
JPN Tokyo 1860,00 383 0
JPN Aichi 1891.00 370 0
Sweden 1952,00 358 0
JPN Fukuoka 2014.00 346 0
JPN Osaka 2184.00 333 0
JEN Riigata 2362.00 32t 0
JPN Tokyo 2450.00 308 0
JPN Kanagawa 2471.00 296 0
USA 253900 284 0 RULE15.8.2.A
UK 2586.00 272 0
UK 2841.00 259 0
JPN Nara 2995.00 247 0
JPN Tokyo 3230.00 235 0
JPN Tokyo 3441.00 222 0 RULE 13.4
Argentina 3591,00 210 0 RULE15.8.2
JPN Ryoto 3691.00 198 0 RULE 13.4
JPN Aichi 3982.00 185 0
JEN Tokyo 5893.00 173 0
JPN Tokyo NO RESULT 142 0 RULE 12.2.4
JPN Aichi NO RESULT 142 0
JPN Ryoto NO RESULT 142 0 RULE 12.2.4
The Netherlands NO RESULT 142 0
JPN Miyagi NO FLIGHT 0 0
JPN Wakayama NO FLIGHT 0 0 NOT SOLO
JPN Osaka NO FLIGHT 0 0 NOT SOLO
JPN Nagasaki NO FLIGHT 0 0
JPN Ragoshima  NO FLIGHT 0 0
JEN Tokyo NO FLIGHT 0 0
JPN Yamaguchi  NO FLIGHT 0 0
Australia NO FLIGHT 0 -0
Switzerland NO FLIGHT 0 0

Nov. 3, /988 ¢/:°°

COMP. PENALTY

0O OO OO OO OO O OO OCOOO0OO0OO0OO0O0OO O0DODO0OO0OO0ODLODOOoOOCQODO OO

NET POINTS

420
4017
395
383
310
358
346
333
321
309
296
284
272
259
247
235
222
210
198
185
173
142
142
142
142

o

OO0 OO0 OO0 OO



BALLOON FEDERATION OF AMERICA EVENT SCORING AND RANKING SYSTEM

1988 SAGA INTERNATIONAL BALLOON FIESTA
RESULTS FOR TASK 8, JUDGE DECLARED GOAL
NOV.22, 1988

VER 2.0

RANK

QO =3 O N B LW N e
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NN B DN OO I DN DN WO I P DR e O WO =IO BN D e O W

41

OFFICIAL

PILOT

68 KEOWN,Owen
41 KITAO,Shinya
18 INOH,Mutsuo
70 CORNETT,Jim
25 OZASA,Junji
48 KANDA,Michio
56 HATANAKA,Koichi
50 NAKA,Kohji
83 WILLIAMS,Crispin
88 HAIM,Salvator Licco
43 TOKUHASHI,Teruhiro
11 KATO, Tomohisa
82 FRAENCKEL,Alan B.
74 TRIFONOV,Katharina
22 TSUJII,Nobuaki
17 BAREFORD, David
23 TAKEUCHI,Fuminaka
35 KANEKO,Shuichi
46 TAKEDA,Hiroyuki
84 ERNST,Eygene G.
2 TAKAMOTO,Hirohisa
59 MAKI,Yasuhiko
1 INA,Takashi
36 FUKUI,Johji
38 SUSAL,Kyota
69 HOWARD,Jim
96 MATSUSHITA,Masayosh:
6 ICHIYOSHI,Toshiko
19 SUGINOHARA, Yasushi
13 SEKITA,Takahito
31 UCHLYAMA,Yoichi
12 ROCHI,Naoto
72 MICCA,Jose Luis

'80 TAYLOR,Randle W.

5 OKAMOTO, Yuuji
16 MIYAHARA,Kenji
29 KUBO,Masahiro
47 KODAMA, Yoshimi
24 KOHAMA, Hiroshi

3 TAKAMOTO, Akeni
79 WICKES,Aden
61 WAKAMATSU,Kazuhiro
71 GRAY,Lionel
45 FUKUNAGA, Johji
95 SAOTOME,Asakichi
18 GAGE,Douglas

T MAKISAKA,Noriyasu

COUNTRY

UsSaA

JPN Kyoto
JPN Mie

UK

JPN Kyoto
JPN Saitama
JPN Osaka
JPN Osaka
UK

Brazil

JPN Kochi
JPN Osaka
USA
Austria

JPN Shiga
UK

JPN Niigata
JPN Niigata
JEN Tokyo
Switzerland
JPN Kumamoto
JPN Aichi
JPN Kanagawa
JPN Kanagawa
JPX Chiba
UX

JPN Osaka
JPN Tokyo
JPN Okayama
JPN Tokyo
JPN Tokyo
JPN Tokyo
Argentina
USA

JPN Wakayama
JPN Kanagawa
JPN_Saga

JPN Tokyo
JEN Hyogo
JPN Kyoto
Australia
JPN Fukuoka
USA

JPN Miyazaki
JPN Tokyo
Hongkong

JPN Kumamoto

RESULT POINTS TASK PENALTY

12
.19
.82
.10
.63
.16
.85
917
12
45
.54
.59
.60
.89
.81
12
18
15
.65
12
.82
33

m—d-ﬂ@d’lﬂimu‘(.)No_-._.”h;._-.'._._.._...._.ooo

1000
982
08!
973
959
955
953
950
973
937
934
960
960
925
900
875
863
847
823
821
818
804
780
167
161
48
140
134
163
133
115
125
678
103
631
604
571
575
523’
506
997
481
469
494
4517
W
432

BT

3

LW

3

3

3

50

3
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RULE 10.5.1

RULE 10.5.1
RULE 10.5.1

RULE 10.5.1

RULE 10.5.1

RULE 10.5.1

RULE 11.4.2

RULE 10.5.1

COMP. PENALTY

O O 0 O 0 O 00 O 000 OO0 OO O OO0 OO OOODOOOOOOOOODOOO0DOOOOLOOOLODOOOOO

NET POINIS

1000
982
981
913
959
955
953
950
943
937
934
930
930
925
900
875
863
841
823
821
818
804
789
161
167
8
0
134
133
133
115
695
678
613
631
604
511
515
523
506
497
(81
469
i64
457
i
432



BALLOON FEDERATION OF AMERICA EVENT SCORING AND RANKING SYSTEM e

1968 SAGA INTERNATIONAL BALLOON FIESTA )

RESULTS FOR TASK 8, JUDGE DECLARED GOAL
NOV.22, 1988

VER 2.0 OFFICIAL

\

RANK PILOT COUNTRY

RESULT POINTS TASK PENALTY COMP. PENALTY  NET POINTS
48 60 SAKAI,Takerou JPN Saga 25,17 420 9 0 420
49 33 YAMASA,Kazuhiko JPN Nagasaki 25.40 407 0 0 4017
50 17 YAMBE,Makoto JPN Aichi 27.69  39% 0 0 395
51 58 NISHIMURA,Kazuhiko JPN Yamaguchi 21.91 383 0 0 383
52 42 SATO,Noboru JPN Saitama 32.08 370 0 0 370
53 55 SUGAWARA,Hiroji JPN Hokkaido 34,22 358 0 0 358
54 715 BRADLEY, Mike C. Hongkong 34.53 346 0 0 346
55 32 YOKOYAMA,Kimihiro JPN Fukuoka 36,24 333 0 0 333
56 21 MORL,Yukihiro JPN Saga 42,69 321 0 0 321
57 85 ELSON,Andraw UK 45.82 309 0 0 309
58 51 FUJITA,Masahike JPN Tokyo 51.02 284 0 0 284
59 8 HORIO, Tetsuya JPN Aichi 51.88 272 0 0 212
60 37 ISHIKAWA,Toru JPN Tokyo 50.95 296 0 RULE 10.5.1 0 266
61 713 WEIDEMA, Dook The Netherlands 58.48 259 0 0 259
62 53 KUMAZAWA,Hiroshi JPN Tokyo 60.25 247 0 0 2417
63 16 EKSTEDT,Lars Sweden 64.45 235 0 0 235
64 57 SUDO,Jun-ichi JPN Tokyo 67.26 222 0 0 222
65 40 TAKAKURA,Toru JPN Tokyo 67.41 210 0 0 210
66 9 NAKAGUCHI,Souki JPN Shizuoka 70.38 198 0 0 198
61 4 KOMATSU, Takuo JPN Miyagi 97.95 185 0 0 185
68 26 TERASHIMA,Taichi JPN Tokya 109,71 1713 0 0 173
69 14 SUDO,Akira JPN Nara 115.00 160. 0 0 160
70 20 TAKETSUGU,Yoshihiro JPN Nagasaki 170.00 148 0 0 148
71 44 SEKI,Takatoshi JPN Aichi 462.00 136 0 0 136
72 39 MURAKAMI,Sadao JPK Aichi 470.00 123 0 0 123
13 30 HARADA,Masaaki JPN Hokkaido 586.00 111 0 0 111
74 10 AOKI,Shigeyuki JPN Kyoto 604.00 99 0 0 99
15 54 OH-HO,Naotaka JPN Saga 2982.00 86 0 0 86
76 28 INAGAKI,Takashi . JPN Kanagawa 4708.00 4 0 0 I
11 15 IWAI,Shigefuni JPN Gumma NO RESULT 49 0 0 49
77 27 TANIOKA,Yuichi JPN Osaka NO RESULT 49 0 0 49
11 49 EGAWA,Katsutoshi JPN Okayama NO RESULT 49 0 0 49
80 52 TOKIWA,Michio JPN Kagoshima ~ NO FLIGHT 0 0 0 0
80 87 HEARTSTILL,Joe USA NO FLIGHT 0 0 0 0

'H?Y |30

Ao ¢ M B BT ——



BALLOON FEDERATION OF AMERICA EVENT SCORING AND RANKING SYSTEN

1988 SAGA INTERNATIONAL BALLOON FIESTA
RESULTS FOR TASK 9, ELBOW
NOv.22, 1988

VER 2.0 OFFICIAL

RANK PILOT

41 KITAO,Shinya

18 INOH,Mutsuo

22 TSUJII,Nobuaki

51 FUJITA,Masahiko

31 UCHIYAMA,Yoichi

14 TRIFONOV,Katharina

54 OH-HO,Naotaka

83 WILLIAMS,Crispin
9 26 TERASHIMA,Taichi
10 56 HATANAKA,Koichi
11 13 SEKITA,Takahito
12 45 PUKUNAGA, Johji

13 68 KEOWN,Owen

14 17 BAREPORD, David

15 16 MIYAHARA,Kenji

16 50 NAKA,Kohji

17 35 KANERO,Shuichi

17 2 TAKAMOTO,Hirohisa
19 11 KATO,Tomohisa

20 55 SUGAWARA,Hiroji

21 43 TOKUHASHI,Teruhiro
22 61 WAKAMATSU,Kazuhiro
23 36 FURUI,Johji

24 69 HOWARD,Jim

25 29 RUBO,Masahiro

26 44 SEKI,Takatoshi

27 80 TAYLOR,Randle K,
28 21 MORI,Yukihiro

29 78 GAGE,Douglas

30 1 INA,Takashi

31 57 SUDO,Jun-ichi

31 37 ISHIKAWA, Toru

KK] 12 KOCHI, Naoto

34 42 SATO,Noboru

35 25 OZASA,Junji

36 95 SACTOME,Asakichi
37 84 ERNST,Eugene G,
38 10 AOKI,Shigeyuki

39 59 MAKI,Yasuhiko

40 15 BRADLEY,Mike C.
41 46 TAKEDA,Hiroyuki
42 9 NAKAGUCHI, Souki
43 73 WEIDEMA,Dook

i 23 TAKEUCHI, Fuminaka
45 0 SAKAI,Takerou

&6 53 KUMAZAWA,Hiroshi
47 88 HAIM,Salvator Licco

GO =3 O 7 B WD P b

COUNTRY

JPN Kyoto
JPN Mie

JPN Shiga
JPN Tokyo
JPN Tokyo
Austria

JPN Saga
UX

JPXN Tokyo
JPN Osaka
JPN Tokya
JPN Miyazaki
USA

7X

JPN Kanagawa
JPN Osaka
JPN Niigata
JPN Xumamoto
JPN Osaka
JPN Hokkaido
JPX Kochi
JPN Fukuoka
JPN Kanagawa
Ux

JPN Saga

JPN Aichi
USA

JPN Saga
Hongkong

JPN Kanagawa
JPN Tokyo
JPN Tokyo
JPN Tokyo
JPN Saitama
JPN Kyoto
JPN Tokyo
Switzerland
JPN Kyoto
JPN Aichi
Hongkong
JPN Tokyo
JPN Shizuoka
The Netherlands
JPN Niigata
JPN Saga
JPN Tokyo
Brazil

RESULT POINTS TASK PENALTY

49.02 1000

62.61
66.78
67.64
68.62
10.90
11.89
13.50
.32
19.05
19.51
80.27
81.34
81.88
82.65
84,65
86.26
86.31
81.26
81.60
87.16
88.47
88.84
89.49
80.94
90.41
92.38
92.16
93.06
94.05
9%. 14
94.21
94.10
95.15
97.817
98.95
99.14
100.55
100.85
101.13
103.02
103.96
104.12
104,21
105.49
106.08
106.11

816
838
830
821
800
191
176
169
125
121
114
104
699
692
674
659
659
650
6417
646
639
636
630
626
621
603
600
5917
588

587 -

587
582
513
583
543
541
529
526
523
506
494
481
469
4517
444
432

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOQOOOQOOOOOOQOOOOOOQOOOOOOOOO

COMP. PENALTY

OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOQOOOOOOQOOQOOQOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOQ

NET POINTS

1000
876
838
830
821
800
191
176
169
125
121
T
104
6399
692
674
659
659
650
647
646
639
636
630
626
621
603
600
5917
568
5817
581
582
513
553
543
541
529
526
523
506
494
481
469
4517
{44
432



BALLOON FEDERATION OF AMERICA EVENT SCORING AND RANXING SYSTEM

1988 SAGA INTERNATIONAL BALLOON FIESTA

RESULTS FOR TASK 9, ELBOW

VER 2.0

v

RANK

T
9
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
1
62
63
64
65
66

61

68
69
10
1
1
13
u
15
15
11
1
11
80
80

NOV.22, 1988

OFFICIAL

PILOT

30 HARADA,Masaaki

47 KODAMA, Yoshimi
38 SUSAIL,Kyota
40 TAKAKURA, Toru

8 HORIO,Tetsuya

17 YAMBE,Makoto
79 WICKES,Aden
85 ELSON,Andrew
33 YAMASA,Kazuhiko
82 FRAENCKEL,Alan B.
T MAKISAKA,Noriyasu
14 SUDO,Akira
16 EKSTEDT,Lars
71 GRAY,Lionel

39 MURAKAMI,Sadac

24 KOHAMA,Hiroshi

6 ICHIYOSHI,Toshiko
48 KANDA,Michio

32 YOKOYAMA,Kimihiro
58 NISHIMURA,Kazuhiko
72 MICCA,Jose Luis

3 TAKAMOTO,Akemi

28 INAGAKI,Takashi
96 MATSUSHITA, Masayoshi
4 ROMATSU, Takuo

5 OKAMOTO, Yuuji

70 CORNEIT,Jim

19 SUGINOHARA, Yasushi
20 TAKETSUGU, Yoshihiro
15 IWAI,Shigefumi

27 TANIOKA,Yuichi

49 EGAWA,Katsutoshi
52 TOKIWA,Michio

87 HEARTSTILL,Joe

”

Aoz

COUNTRY

JPN Hokkaido
JPN Tokyo
JPN Chiba
JPN Tokyo
JPN Aichi
JPN Aichi
Australia
UX

JPN Nagasaki
USA

JPN Kumamoto
JPN Nara
Sweden

USA

JPN Aichi
JPN Hyogo
JPK Tokyo
JPN Saitama
JPN Fukuoka
JPN Yamaguchi
Argentina
JPN Kyoto
JPN Kanagawa
JPN Osaka
JPN Miyagi
JPN Wakayama
UK .
JPN Okayama
JPN Nagasak!
JPN Gumma
JPN Osaka
JPN Okayama
JPN Kagoshima
USA

Nov. 23

RESULT POINTS TASK PENALTY

106.73
106.817
111.51
112.13
113.91
114.50
115,37
120.23
122.62
122.18
125.617
126.74
127.45
128.15
130.22
131.20

133.83

135,32
136.45
137.08
136.99
139.83
140.34
140.54
143.69
160.63
170.02
180.00
180.00
NO RESULT
NO RESULT
NO RESULT
NO FLIGHT
NO FLIGHT

BNCAZ

420
4017
398
383
370
358
346
333
KF Al
309
296
284
212
259
241
235
222
219
199
185
11
160
148
136
123
11
99
80
80
49

49.

49
0
0

-

OOOOOOOOOQOOOOQOOOQOOOQQOOOOOOOOOO

COMP. PENALTY

OOOOOOOOO°OO°°O°°O°OOOOOOQOOOOOOOO

NET POINTS

420
407
395
383
310
358
346
333
321
309
296
284
212
259
241
235
222
210
198
185
173
160
148
136
123
111
99
80
80
49
49
49
0

0



BALLOON FEDERATION OF AMERICA EVENT SCORING AND RANKING SYSTEN
1088 SAGA INTERNATIONAL BALLOON PIESTA

RESULTS FOR TASK 10, PILOT DECLARED GOAL ‘.
NOV.22, 1988

VER 1.0 OFFICIAL

RANK PILOT COUNTRY RESULT POINTS TASK PENALTY COMP. PENALTY  NET POINTS
1 69 HOWARD,Jim UK 1,30 1000 0 0 1000 -
2 29 KUBO,Masahiro - JPN Saga 6.30 3890 0 0 990
3 19 SUGINOHARA,Yasushi JPN Okayama 1.00 989 0 0 988
4 <13 SEKITA,Takahito JPN Tokyo 8.02 987 0 0 987
5 83 WILLIAMS,Crispin UK 15,06 973 0 0 9173

6 11 KATO,Tomchisa JPN Osaka 17.80 967 0 0 967
1 43 TOKUHASRI, Teruhiro JPN Kochi 23.14 957 0 0 957
8 6 ICHIYOSHI,Toshiko JPN Tokyo 23,50 956 0 0 956
8 80 TAYLOR,Randle W. USA 23,50 956 0 0 956
- 70 CORNETT,Jim UK 25.50 952 0 0 952

11 73 WEIDEMA, Dook The Netherlands 26.00 951 0 0 951

12 77 BAREFORD,David UK 31.30 940 0 0 940

12 22 TSUJII,Nobuaki JPN Shiga 31,55 940 0 0 940

12 53 KUMAZAWA,Hiroshi JEN Tokyo 31.65 940 0 0 940

15 20 TARETSUGU,Yoshihire JPN Nagasaki 41,20 921 0 0 921

16 68 KEOWN,Owen USA 41,50 920 0 0 920

17 37 ISHIKAWA,Toru JPN Tokyo 56.88 889 0 0 889

18 28 INAGAKI,Takashi JPN Kanagawa 63.80 876 0 0 876

18 25 OZASA,Junji JPN Kyoto 19.64 844 0 0 844

20 45 FUKUNAGA,Johji JPN Miyazaki 89.00 826 0 0 826

21 41 KITAO,Shinya ' JPN Ryoto 100.21 803 0 0 803

22 . 31 UCHIYAMA,Yoichi JBN Tokyo 104,20 1795 0 0 195

_ 23 36 FUKUI,Johji JPN Kanagawa 106.00 792 0 0 192

24 16 EXSTEDT,Lars Sweden 107.20 789 0 0 189

25 58 NISHIMURA,Kazuhiko JEN Yamaguchi 120.00 764 0 0 164

26 48 KANDA,Michio JEN Saitama 122.63 759 0 0 759

27 14 SUDO,Akira JPN Nara 124.69 755 0 0 155

28 78 GAGE,Douglas Hongkong 129.80 744 0 0 144

! 9 NAKAGUCHI, Souki JPN Shizuoka 132.40 739 0 0 139

3u 7 MAKISAKA,Noriyasu JEN Kumamoto 135.50 1733 0 0 133

31 55 SUGAWARA,Hiroji JPN Hokkaido 146.00 712 0 0 112

32 35 KANEKO,Shuichi JPN Niigata 160.14 684 0 0 684

33 26 TERASHIMA,Taichi JPN Tokyo 167.30 670 "0 0 670

3 2 TAKAMOTO,Hirohisa JPN Kumamoto 176.60 651 0 0 651

35 71 GRAY,Lionel USA 177,90 649 0 0 649

36 75 BRADLEY,Mike C. Hongkong 192.38 620 0 0 620

37 38 SUSAI,Kyota JEN Chiba 203,70 597 0 0 597

38 72 MICCA,Jose Luis Argentina 204.60 596 0 0 596

39 15 IWAL,Shigefumi JEN Gumma 214,00 577 0 0 511

40 57 SUDO, Jun-ichi JEN Tokyo 215.20 574 0 0 574

41 30 HARADA,Masaaki JPN Hokkaido 249,60 506 0 0 506

42 42 SATO,Noboru JPN Saitama 271.00 494 0 0 494

43 4 ROMATSU, Takuo JPN Miyagi 276,00 481 0 0 481

44 12 KOCHI,Naotos - JPN Tokyo 280.00 469 0 0 469

45 10 AOKI,Shigeyuki JEN Ryoto 320.00 438 0 0 438

45 24 ROHAMA,Hiroshi JPN Hyogo 320.00 438 0 0 438

47 56 HATANARA, Koichi JPN Osaka 333.00 420 0 0 420
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RANK

48
{8
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
51
48
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
68
10
n
12
13
4
15
"6
«1
18
19
80
80

NOV.22, 1988

OFFICIAL

PILOT

74 TRIFONOV,Katharina
1 INA,Takashi

21 MORI,Yukihiro

82 FRAENCKEL,Alan B.

47 KODAMA, Yoshimi

60 SAKAI,Takerou

84 ERNST,Eugene G.
17 YAMBE, Makoto

23 TAREUCHI,Fuminaka

40 TAKAKURA, Toru

50 NAKA,Kohji

85 ELSON,Andrew

79 WICKES,Aden

33 YAMASA,Razuhiko

49 EGAWA,Katsutoshi

51 FUJITA,Masahiko

39 MURAKAMI,Sadag

54 OH-HO,Naotaka

32 YOROYAMA,Kimihiro
16 MIYAHARA, Kenji

27 TANIORA,Yuichi

95 SAOTOME,Asakichi

‘44 SEKI,Takatoshi

18 INOH,Mutsuo

5 OKAMOTO, Yuuji

8 HORIO,Tetsuya

3 TAKAMOTO, Akemi
96 MATSUSHITA,Masayoshi
61 WAKAMATSU,Kazuhiro
88 HAIM,Salvator Licco
46 TAKEDA,Hiroyuki

59 MAKI,Yasuhiko

52 TOKIWA, Michio

87 HEARTSTILL,Joe

e

zz;.

COUNTRY

Austria 300.00 457
JEN Kanagawa 338.00 407
JPN Saga 360.00 395
USA 400.00 363
JPN Tokyo 412,00 370
JPN Saga 470,00 358
Switzerland 535.00 346
JPN Aichi 612.00 333
JPN Niigata 624.00 321
JPN Tokyo 652.00 309
JPN Osaka 691.00 296
UK 710.21 284
Australia 716.00 272
JPN Nagasaki 132,00 259
JPN Okayama 861.00 247
JEN Tokyo 959.00 235
JPN Aichi 977.00 222
JBN Saga 998.00 210
JEN Fukuoka 1276.00 198
JPN Kanagawa 1319,00 185
JPN Osaka 1359.00 173
JPN Tokyo 1452.00 148
JPN Aichi 1625.00 136
JPN Mie 1841.00 123
JPN Wakayama 2083.00 111
JPN Aichi 1422.00 160
JPN Kyoto 2121.00 99
JPN Osaka 2579.00 86
JPN Fukuoka 2602.00 74
Brazil 3309.00 62
JPN Tokyo 4565.00 49
JPN Aichi 8195.00 37
JPN Kagoshima ~ NO FLIGHT 0-
USA NO FLIGHT 0

Nov. 23, 1§8F

RESULT POINTS TASK PENALTY

50 RULE 9.3.2
0

OO OO OO O OO0 oo

50 RULE 9.3.2

O OO0 O OO0 OO0 D MO0 OO0 00 oo

o/-o°

COMP. PENALTY

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

NET POINTS

401
407
395
383
310
358
346
333
321
309
296
284
212
259
U1
235
222
210
198
185
173
148
136
123
i
110
99
86
T4
62
49
31
0

0
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RANK PILOT

68 KEOWN,Owen

61 WAKAMATSU,Kazuhiro
71 BAREFORD,David

36 FUKUI, Johji

8 HORIO, Tetsuya

17 YAMBE,Makoto

68 HAIM,Salvator Licco
30 HARADA,Masaaki

QO =3 N N B D DD e

8 B0 TAYLOR,Randle W.
10 B84 ERNST,Eugene G.
11 78 GAGE,Douglas
12 83 WILLIAMS,Crispin
13 46 TAKEDA,Hiroyuki
1 51 PUJITA,Masahiko
15 37 ISHIKAWA,Toru
15 19 SUGINOHARA, Yasushi
17 57 SUDO,Jun-ichi
18 11 KATO,Tomohisa
19 60 SAKAI,Takerou
.20 13 SEKITA,Takahito
21 69 HOWARD,Jim

22 42 SATO,Noboru

23 38 SUSAL,Ryota

24 B2 FRAENCKEL,Alan B,
25 12 MICCA,Jose Luis
26 6 ICHIYOSHI,Toshiko
26 35 KANEKO,Shuichi

28 22 TSUJII,Nobuaki

29 26 TERASHIMA,Taichi
30 24 KOHAMA, Hiroshi

31 39 MURAKAMI,Sadao

32 2 TARAMOTO,Hirohisa
33 48 KANDA,Michio

K] 31 UCHIYAMA,Yoichi
35 9 NAKAGUCHI,Souki
36 41 KITAO,Shinya

31 1 MAKISAKA,Noriyasu
38 40 TAKAKURA,Toru

39 25 OZASA,Junji

40 3 TAKAMOTO, Akemi

41 15 IWAL,Shigefumi

42 53 KUMAZAWA, Hiroshi
43 47 KODAMA,Yoshimi

i 33 YAMASA,Kazuhiko
45 23 TAKEUCHI ,Fuminaka
46 75 BRADLEY,Mike C.
47 70 CORNEIT,Jim

COUNTRY

USA

JPN Fukuoka
UK

JPN Kanagawa
JPN Aichi
JPN Aichi
Brazil

JON Hokkaido
USA
Switzerland
Hongkong

UX

JPN Tokyo
JPN Tokyo
JPN Tokyo
JPN Okayama
JPN Tokyo
JPN Osaka
JPN Saga

JPN Tokyo
UK

JPN Saitama
JPN Chiba
USA
Argentina
JPN Tokyo
JPN Niigata
JPN Shiga
JPN Tokyo
JPN Hyogo
JPN Aichi
JPN Kumamoto
JPN Saitama
JPN Tokyo
JPN Shizuoka
JPN Kyoto
JPN Kumamoto
JPN Tokyo
JPN Kyoto
JPN Kyoto
JPN Gumma
JPN Tokyo
JPN Tokyo
JPN Nagasaki
JPN Niigata
Hongkong
UK

RESULT POINTS TASK PENALTY

0.70 1000
1.01 998
1.3¢ 996
1,35 995
1.51 994
1.63 993
1.88 992
2,25 989
2.30 989
2,94 984
3.5¢ 980
3.98 977
4.08 976
4.91 970
5.90 963
963
961
960
939
931
10.73 930

D O D

5.9
6.1
6.4
9.4
9.6

10.79 929 .

12.42 918

13,11 913,

16.16 891
20.61 860
20.65 860
24.28 834
26,90 816
27.94 809

28,19 897

29.18 800
29.B1 795
34.14 1765
3¢.89 160
35.75 154
43,74 698
46.16 681
54,58 62!
59.69 585
71.00 506
81,70 494
88.43 469
103.35 457
110,79 444
111,29 432
162.44 420

SO0 0 0O OO0 T OO0 0T VO VDO C OO DO OO DD OO O OO OO O OO0 O OO0 OO0 O

COMP. PENALTY

OO0 0O T OO0 OO0 0O O OO OO0 O0OOO0OV OO0 OO0 OO O OO0 OO OO0

NET POINTS

1000
998
996
395
994
993
992
989
89
994
980
971
976
970
963
963
961
360
939
931
230
929
918
915
891
860

"860
834
816
809
807
800
195
165
160
154
698
661
621
585
506
494
469
457
L1
432
420
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RANK PILOT

48 56 HATANARA,Koichi

43 176 EKSTEDT,Lars

50 1 INA,Takashi

51 21 MORI,Yukihiro

52 73 WEIDEMA,Dook

53 29 KUBO,Masahiro

5¢ 50 NAKA,Kohji

55 59 MAKI,Yasuhiko

56 16 MIYAHARA,Renji

57 20 TAKETSUGU,Yoshihiro
58 12 ROCHI,Naoto

59 55 SUGAWARA,Hiroji

60 18 INOH, Mutsuo

61 96 MATSUSHITA,Masayoshi
62 28 INAGAKI,Takashi

63 719 WICRES,Aden

64 11 GRAY,Lionel

65 45 FUKUNAGA, Johji

66 95 SAOTOME,Asakichi
67 32 YOKOYAMA,Kimihiro
68 44 SEKI,Takatoshi

69 5 OKAMOTO, Yuuji

70 14 SUDO,Akira

71 85 ELSON,Andrew

72 43 TOKUHASHI,Teruhiro
13 10 AOKI,Shigeyuki

13 74 TRIFONOV,Katharina
15 54 OH-HO,Naotaka

16 4 ROMATSU, Takuo

76 27 TANIOKA,Yuichi

76 49 EGAWA,Katsutoshi
76 52 TOKIWA,Michio

76 58 NISHIMURA,Kazuhiko
76 BT HEARTSTILL,Joe

%m &

COUNTRY

JPN Osaka
Sweden

JPN Kanagawa
JPN Saga

The Netherlands

JPN Saga

JPN Osaka
JPN Aichi
JPN Kanagawa
JPN Nagasaki
JPN Tokyo
JPN Hokkaido
JPN Mie

JPK Osaka
JPN Kanagawa
Australia
USA

JPN Miyazaki
JPN Tokyo
JPN Fukuoka
JPN Aichi
JPN Wakayama
JPN Nara
UK

JPN Kochi
JPN Kyoto
Austria.
JPN Saga
JPN Miyagi
JPN Osaka
JPN Okayama
JPN Kagoshima
JPN Yamaguchi
USA

23, 988 (3207

RESULT POINTS TASK PENALTY

181.38
184.13
188.64
205.00
215,179
211,31
234.03
251,76
260,00
292.00
302.81
85.00
331.48
360.19
312.00
418.03
509.00
671.00
190.00
1110.00
2875.00
3258.00
4262.00
4544.00
4731.00
NO RESULT
NO RESULT
482.76

NO ELIGHT
NO FLIGHT
NO FLIGHT
NO FLIGHT
NO FLIGHT
NO FLIGHT

407
395
383
370
358
346
333
321
309
296
284
481
i
289
247
235
210
198
185
173
169
148
136
123
11
93
93
222
0

O O o oo

20

20

O 0O OO0 0D OO0 COLOOO

O OO0 OC O OO0 0D O0ODO0O O T OO OO OO0 OO

RULE 12.8.2

RULE 11.4.1

RULE 11.4.1

B e

COMP. PENALTY

IO 00 00 00 OO0 00O AOOO0DOO0OOOUOO0OOCOO0ODOO0OOO0DOoOO0OCOO

NET POINTS

407
395
383
310
358
346
333
321
309
296
284
281
212
259
41
235
210
198
185
113
160
148
136
123
111
93
93
22
0

OO0 o oo



